


S.no.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

West Bengal Nursing Colleges List PDF

Name of the Institution

ALIPURDUAR SUB-DIVISIONAL HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NG.
PO: ALIPURDUAR, DIST: ALIPURDUAR, PIN: 736122

ASHOKNAGAR STATE GENERAL HOSPITAL FOR MALE
PO + PS: ASHOK NAGAR, DIST: 24-PGS(N)

BALURGHAT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING
PO: BALURGHAT, DIST: DAKSHIN DINAJPUR, PIN: 733 101

BANKURA SAMMILANI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL
PO & DIST: BANKURA, PIN: 722 101, PIN: 733 101

BAGHAJATIN STATE GENERAL HOSPITAL FOR MALE
JADAVPUR, KOLKATA — 700092

BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NG.
PO & DIST: BURDWAN, PIN: 713 101

CALCUTTA NATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
GORACHAND ROAD, KOLKATA 700 014

CHITTARANJAN SEVA SADAN, SCHOOL OF NURSING
37, S.P. MUKHERJEE ROAD, PS: BHOWANIPUR, KOLKATA — 700026

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BASIRHAT
MAIHATI, BADARTALA, DIST: 24-PGS(N), 743292

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CHINSURAH
PO: CHINSURAH, DIST: HOOGHLY, PIN: 712 101

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, JHARGRAM
PO+PS- JHARGRAM, DISTRICT: JHARGRAM, 721507

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, HOWRAH
10 NO BIPLABI HAREN GHOSH ROAD, PO-HOWRAH, DIST: HOWRAH, 711101

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, TAMLUK
TAMLUK MECHEDA ROAD, SRIRAM PUR, 721636

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BARASAT
DISTRICT: NORTH 24-PGS. PIN: 700124

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, DARJEELING
PO & DIST: DARJEELING, PIN: 734 101

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, JALPAIGURI SCHOOL OF NURSING
PS- KOTWALLI, PO & DIST: JALPAIGURI, PIN: 735 101

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SHAKTI NAGAR, NADIA
PO: KRISHNANAGAR, DIST: NADIA, PIN: 741 101

E.S.I. HOSPITAL MANICKTALA SCHOOL OF NG, KOLKATA
54, BAGMARI ROAD, PO: MANICKTALA, KOLKATA — 700 054

Type

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

Seats

25

35

60

95*

35

100

50

50

100

60

60

40

50

50

50

60 *

60

50



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

E.S.I. HOSPITAL SEALDAH SCHOOL OF NG, KOLKATA
3A, MAHARANI SWARNOMOYEE RD, KOLKATA 700 009

GANDHI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NG. KALYANI
PO: KALYANI, DISTRICT: NADIA, PIN: 741 251

GNM TRAINING SCHOOL, PURULIA
RANCHI ROAD, PO & DIST: PURULIA, PIN: 723 101

J.N.M HOSPITAL IN-SERVICE TRAINING SCHOOL
PO: KALYANI, DIST: NADIA, PIN: 741 235

LADY DUFFERIN HOSPITAL, NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL KOLKATA
1, RAJA RAM MOHAN SARANI, KOLKATA — 700 009

LALGARH SCHOOL OF NURSING
LALGARH, JHARGRAM, 721516

M.R. BANGUR HOSPITAL, NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL
241, DPS ROAD, PO: TOLLYGUNGE, KOLKATA —700 033

M.J.N HOSPITAL, NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL
BISWASINGHA ROAD, PO: & DIST: COOCH-BEHAR, PIN:736 101

MALDA MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL
PO-ENGLISH BAZAR DIST: MALDA, PIN:732 101

MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOL.
98, COLLEGE STREET, KOLKATA —700 012

MIDNAPUR M.C. HOSPITAL, NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL
VIDYASAGAR ROAD, MIDNAPUR, PO & DIST: PASCHIM MIDNAPORE, PIN: 721 101

MURSHIDABAD MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING
BERHAMPORE, PO+DIST: MURSHIDABAD, 742101

N.R.S MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA
138, AJC BOSE ROAD, SEALDAH, KOLKA TA —700 014

NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, N.T.S
SUSRUTANAGAR, PO: SILIGURI, DIST: DARJEELING, 734012

R.G.KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA
1, KHSUDIRAM BOSE ROAD, BELIAGHATA ROAD, KOLKATA — 700 004

SAGOR DUTTA HOSPITAL COLLEGE OF NG.
578 BT ROAD, KAMARHATI, DIST: 24-PGS(N), 700058

S.D HOSPITAL, KALIMPONG SCHOOL OF NG.
DR YEN SINGH ROAD, PO- DARJEELING, DIST: DARJEELING, 734101

SUB-DIVISIONAL HOSPITAL, GHATAL
SH-4, KUSHPATA, GHATAL, DIST: MIDNAPORE (W), 741212

SUB-DIVISIONAL HOSPITAL, JANGIPUR, SCHOOL OF NURSING, MURSHIDABAD
PO+PS-RAGHUNATHGANJ, DIST.: MURSHIDABAD, 742225

SAMBHUNATH PANDIT HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING.
11,ELGIN ROAD, SREEPALLY, BHOWANIPORE, KOLKATA - 700 020

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

40 *

60

100

20

50

100

20

50

50

60 *

50

60

70

60

45

60

20

60

60

20



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

S.S.K.M. HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA
244, A.J.C. BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA —700 020

SURI SADAR HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING
PO: SURI, DIST: BIRBHUM , PIN: 731 101

ULUBERIA SUB-DIVISIONAL HOSPITAL NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL
PO + PS: ULUBERIA , DIST: HOWRAH , PIN: 711 316

ANANDALOKE SCHOOL OF NURSING
GREEN PARK, MANDLAGURI, SILIGURI, PIN:- 734003

ASIA HEART FOUNDATION, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA
124, MUKUNDAPUR, E.M. BYPASS , KOLKATA- 700 099

BHARAT SEVASHRAM SANGHA HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING
DIAMOND HARBOUR ROAD, NEAR IIM JOKA, PO-PAILAN, KOLKATA-700104

BURNPUR ( SAIL-ISP ) HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING
PO-BURNPUR, DIST: BURDWAN, 713325

CALCUTTA MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE SCHOOL OF NG.
712, DIAMOND HARBOUR ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 027

CALCUTTA NURSING TRAINING INSTITUTE
10B, SHAKESPEARE SARANI, KOLKATA —700 071

CENTRAL HOSPITAL, KALLA, ASANSOL, SCHOOL OF NG.
PO-KALLA, PS-ASANSOL, DIST: BURDWAN, 713340

CHARNOK HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA
SYNTHESIS UNIT-4, CBD-1, ACTION AREA -1, MAJOR ARTERIAL ROAD, NEW TOWN,
KOLKATA- 700156

DESUN SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA
P-23/P-23(1), KASBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,PHASE -I, 720 ANANDAPUR, EM BYPASS, PS-
TILTALA, KOLKATA —700 107

DURGAPUR SCHOOL OF NURSING
DSP MAIN HOSPITAL COMPLEX, EDISON ROAD, B-ZONE, DURGAPUR — 713 205, DIST:
BURDWAN

GOURI DEVI HOSP. & RESEARCH INSTT OF NG. SCHOOL
G.T.ROAD, RAJBANDH, DURGAPUR, DIST: BURDWAN, PIN:713 212

HALDIA INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCE
SECTOR-13, PO: HALDIA TOWNSHIP,PS- BHABANIPUR, DIST- PURBA MEDINIPUR — 721 607

ISLAMIA HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING
26E, DR. BIRESH GUHA STREET, (FORMERLY DILKHUSA STREET), KOLKATA — 700 017

IQ CITY NURSING SCHOOL, DURGAPUR
6, BIJRA ROAD, PO:JEMUA DURGAPUR, DIST: BURDWAN, 713206

KHRISTIYA SEVA NIKETAN, SARENGA
VILL-SARENGA, PO: SARENGA, DIST: BANKURA, PIN:722 150

GOVT.

GOVT.

GOVT.

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

GOVT.

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

GOVT.

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

100

60

60

35

100

20

20

50

60

20

60

50

60

50

50

40

20

25



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

MAA SARADA NURSING SCHOOL
B-150, COLUMBIA STREET, BIDHANNAGAR, PO-MALDIGHI, PS: KANKSA DURGAPUR, DIST:
BURDWAN, 713312

MISSION OF MERCY SCHOOL OF NURSING
A.G.TOWERS, GROUND FLOOR,125/1, PARK STREET, KOLKATA — 700 017

MINERVA DSA HOSPITAL
PALPARA MORE, BHATJANGLA, KRISHNAGAR, DIST.: NADIA, 741102

NAVJEEVAN HOSP. & RURAL HEALTH CARE CENTRE, SCHOOL OF NURSING
GAYAGANGA, PO- KAMALABAGAN, DIST: DARJEELING, 734 426

NEOTIA ACADEMY OF NURSING, KOLKATA
2052, CHAKGARIA, WARD NO. 109, BOROUGH NO. 12, KOLKATA- 700094

PEERLESS HOSP. & B.K.ROY RESEARCH CENTRE, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA
360, PANCHASAYAR, KOLKATA —700 094

RAJIB GANDHI MEMORIAL AYURVEDIC COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING
BELLEY, SHANKARPUR, PO: KUSHDANGA, DIST.: 24-PGS(N) , PIN: 743 126

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION SEVA PRATISTHAN, KOLKATA
99, SARAT BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA — 700 026

RAMAKRISHNA SARADA MISSION MATRI BHAVAN, KOL.
7A , SREE MOHAN LANE, KOLKATA —700 026

RUBY GENERAL HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING
KOSBA, GOLPARK , E.M. BYPASS , KOLKATA —700 107

SANJIBAN SCHOOL OF NURSING
KOTALGHATA, KUSHBERIA, PO-SIJBERIA, PS- ULUBERIA, DIST: HOWRAH, 711316

SHOVA RANI SCHOOL OF NURSING
1F, RAJA S.C.MULLICK ROAD, JADAVPUR, KOLKATA — 700 032

SRI AUROBINDO SEVA KENDRA SCHOOL OF NURSING
84A , SARAT GHOSH GARDEN ROAD , KOL - 700 031

TARAKESWAR VIVEKANANDA PALLY SEVA KENDRA, SCHOOL OF NURSING, HOOGHLY.
T.C.ROAD, J.K.BAZAR, PO&PS: TARAKESWAR, DIST: HOOGHLY, PIN: 712410

WEST BANK SCHOOL OF NURSING
ANDUL ROAD, NARAYANA MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL CAMPUS, PO-PODRAH, HOWRAH —
711109

WOODLANDS SCHOOL OF NURSING
PLOT NO-14, DIAMOND HARBOUR ROAD, BHASA, PO-BISHNUPUR, KOLKATA — 743503

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING & RESEARCH
PHASE-II, PLOT NO. A —12,13,14, KALYANI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KALYANI, NADIA, PIN-741235

JAGANNATH GUPTA INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES
BUDGE BUDGE, SOUTH 24 PGS, KOLKATA-700137

JIAGANJ SCHOOL OF NURSING TRAINING
SADARGHAT, P.O + P.S —JIAGANJ, DIST-MURSHIDABAD, WEST BENGAL, 742123

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

30

50

20

45

60

40

30

40

20

45

40

50

25

25

30

40

60

30

30



76

77

78
79

80
81

82

83

84

GITARAM SCHOOL OF NURSING
NH-34, RADHAR GHAT, BERHAMPORE, MURSHIDABAD

PRIYAMVADA BIRLA INSTITUTE OF NURSING (A UNIT OF BELLE VUE CLINIC) 11IF/9 ACTION
AREA IIF, NEW TOWN, RAJARHAT, KOL-700156

NOVENA SCHOOL OF NURSING HIMANCHAL VIHAR PHASE-IIl, MATIGARA, DIST-
DARJEELING, PIN-734010

SISTER NIVEDITA NURSING ACADEMY HC-4, SECTOR-11l, BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA-700106

SRAMAJIBI ACADEMY OF NURSING 104A DEWANGAZI ROAD, BALLY, HOWRAH, PIN-711201,
WEST BENGAL, INDIA

SISTER NIVEDITA UNIVERSITY DG-1/2, ACTION AREA — I, NEW TOWN, KOLKATA- 700156
ST. PAUL’S SCHOOL OF NURSING G.T. ROAD P.O.-TELINIPARA DIST.- HOOGHLY PIN-712124
WEST BENGAL

VINAYAKA MISSION SIKKIM UNIVERSITY

GNM TRAINING SCHOOL, GANGTOK

https://pdffile.co.in/

PRIVATE

PRIVATE

Private

PRIVATE

PRIVATE
PRIVATE

PRIVATE

OTHER
STATE

OTHER
STATE

50

100

50
50

60
60

30

35

20



