## WEST BENGAL NURSING COLLEGES LIST PDF

Pdffile.co.in

## **West Bengal Nursing Colleges List PDF**

S.no.	Name of the Institution	Type	Seats
1	ALIPURDUAR SUB-DIVISIONAL HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NG. PO: ALIPURDUAR, DIST: ALIPURDUAR, PIN: 736122	GOVT.	25
2	ASHOKNAGAR STATE GENERAL HOSPITAL FOR MALE PO + PS: ASHOK NAGAR, DIST: 24-PGS(N)	GOVT.	35
3	BALURGHAT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING PO: BALURGHAT, DIST: DAKSHIN DINAJPUR, PIN: 733 101	GOVT.	60
4	BANKURA SAMMILANI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL PO & DIST: BANKURA, PIN: 722 101, PIN: 733 101	GOVT.	95 *
5	BAGHAJATIN STATE GENERAL HOSPITAL FOR MALE JADAVPUR, KOLKATA – 700092	GOVT.	35
6	BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NG. PO & DIST: BURDWAN, PIN: 713 101	GOVT.	100
7	CALCUTTA NATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL GORACHAND ROAD, KOLKATA 700 014	GOVT.	50
8	CHITTARANJAN SEVA SADAN, SCHOOL OF NURSING 37, S.P. MUKHERJEE ROAD, PS: BHOWANIPUR, KOLKATA – 700026	GOVT.	50
9	DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BASIRHAT MAIHATI, BADARTALA, DIST: 24-PGS(N), 743292	GOVT.	100
10	DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CHINSURAH PO: CHINSURAH, DIST: HOOGHLY, PIN: 712 101	GOVT.	60
11	DISTRICT HOSPITAL, JHARGRAM PO+PS- JHARGRAM, DISTRICT: JHARGRAM, 721507	GOVT.	60
12	DISTRICT HOSPITAL, HOWRAH 10 NO BIPLABI HAREN GHOSH ROAD, PO-HOWRAH, DIST: HOWRAH, 711101	GOVT.	40
13	DISTRICT HOSPITAL, TAMLUK TAMLUK MECHEDA ROAD, SRIRAM PUR, 721636	GOVT.	50
14	DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BARASAT DISTRICT: NORTH 24-PGS. PIN: 700124	GOVT.	50
15	DISTRICT HOSPITAL, DARJEELING PO & DIST: DARJEELING, PIN: 734 101	GOVT.	50
16	DISTRICT HOSPITAL, JALPAIGURI SCHOOL OF NURSING PS- KOTWALI, PO & DIST: JALPAIGURI, PIN: 735 101	GOVT.	60 *
17	DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SHAKTI NAGAR, NADIA PO: KRISHNANAGAR, DIST: NADIA, PIN: 741 101	GOVT.	60
18	E.S.I. HOSPITAL MANICKTALA SCHOOL OF NG, KOLKATA 54, BAGMARI ROAD, PO: MANICKTALA, KOLKATA – 700 054	GOVT.	50

19	E.S.I. HOSPITAL SEALDAH SCHOOL OF NG, KOLKATA 3A, MAHARANI SWARNOMOYEE RD, KOLKATA 700 009	GOVT.	40 *
20	GANDHI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NG. KALYANI PO: KALYANI, DISTRICT: NADIA, PIN: 741 251	GOVT.	60
21	GNM TRAINING SCHOOL, PURULIA RANCHI ROAD, PO & DIST: PURULIA, PIN: 723 101	GOVT.	100
22	J.N.M HOSPITAL IN-SERVICE TRAINING SCHOOL PO: KALYANI, DIST: NADIA, PIN: 741 235	GOVT.	20
23	LADY DUFFERIN HOSPITAL, NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL KOLKATA 1, RAJA RAM MOHAN SARANI, KOLKATA – 700 009	GOVT.	50
24	LALGARH SCHOOL OF NURSING LALGARH, JHARGRAM, 721516	GOVT.	100
25	M.R. BANGUR HOSPITAL, NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL 241, DPS ROAD, PO: TOLLYGUNGE, KOLKATA – 700 033	GOVT.	20
26	M.J.N HOSPITAL, NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL BISWASINGHA ROAD, PO: & DIST: COOCH-BEHAR, PIN:736 101	GOVT.	50
27	MALDA MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL PO-ENGLISH BAZAR DIST: MALDA, PIN:732 101	GOVT.	50
28	MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOL. 98, COLLEGE STREET, KOLKATA – 700 012	GOVT.	60 *
29	MIDNAPUR M.C. HOSPITAL, NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL VIDYASAGAR ROAD, MIDNAPUR, PO & DIST: PASCHIM MIDNAPORE, PIN: 721 101	GOVT.	50
30	MURSHIDABAD MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING BERHAMPORE, PO+DIST: MURSHIDABAD, 742101	GOVT.	60
31	N.R.S MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA 138, AJC BOSE ROAD, SEALDAH, KOLKA TA – 700 014	GOVT.	70
32	NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, N.T.S SUSRUTANAGAR, PO: SILIGURI, DIST: DARJEELING, 734012	GOVT.	60
33	R.G.KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA 1, KHSUDIRAM BOSE ROAD, BELIAGHATA ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 004	GOVT.	45
34	SAGOR DUTTA HOSPITAL COLLEGE OF NG. 578 BT ROAD, KAMARHATI, DIST: 24-PGS(N), 700058	GOVT.	60
35	S.D HOSPITAL, KALIMPONG SCHOOL OF NG. DR YEN SINGH ROAD, PO- DARJEELING, DIST: DARJEELING, 734101	GOVT.	20
36	SUB-DIVISIONAL HOSPITAL, GHATAL SH-4, KUSHPATA, GHATAL, DIST: MIDNAPORE (W), 741212	GOVT.	60
37	SUB-DIVISIONAL HOSPITAL, JANGIPUR, SCHOOL OF NURSING, MURSHIDABAD PO+PS-RAGHUNATHGANJ, DIST.: MURSHIDABAD, 742225	GOVT.	60
38	SAMBHUNATH PANDIT HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING. 11,ELGIN ROAD, SREEPALLY, BHOWANIPORE, KOLKATA – 700 020	GOVT.	20

39	S.S.K.M. HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA 244, A.J.C. BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 020	GOVT.	100
40	SURI SADAR HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING PO: SURI , DIST: BIRBHUM , PIN: 731 101	GOVT.	60
41	ULUBERIA SUB-DIVISIONAL HOSPITAL NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL PO + PS : ULUBERIA , DIST: HOWRAH , PIN: 711 316	GOVT.	60
42	ANANDALOKE SCHOOL OF NURSING GREEN PARK, MANDLAGURI, SILIGURI, PIN:- 734003	PRIVATE	35
43	ASIA HEART FOUNDATION, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA 124,MUKUNDAPUR, E.M. BYPASS , KOLKATA- 700 099	PRIVATE	100
44	BHARAT SEVASHRAM SANGHA HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING DIAMOND HARBOUR ROAD, NEAR IIM JOKA, PO-PAILAN, KOLKATA-700104	PRIVATE	20
45	BURNPUR ( SAIL-ISP ) HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING PO-BURNPUR, DIST: BURDWAN, 713325	GOVT.	20
46	CALCUTTA MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE SCHOOL OF NG. 7/2, DIAMOND HARBOUR ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 027	PRIVATE	50
47	CALCUTTA NURSING TRAINING INSTITUTE 10B, SHAKESPEARE SARANI, KOLKATA – 700 071	PRIVATE	60
48	CENTRAL HOSPITAL, KALLA, ASANSOL, SCHOOL OF NG. PO-KALLA, PS-ASANSOL, DIST: BURDWAN, 713340	GOVT.	20
49	CHARNOK HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA SYNTHESIS UNIT-4, CBD-1, ACTION AREA -II, MAJOR ARTERIAL ROAD, NEW TOWN, KOLKATA- 700156	PRIVATE	60
50	DESUN SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA P-23/P-23(1), KASBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,PHASE -I, 720 ANANDAPUR, EM BYPASS, PS- TILTALA, KOLKATA – 700 107	PRIVATE	50
51	DURGAPUR SCHOOL OF NURSING DSP MAIN HOSPITAL COMPLEX, EDISON ROAD, B-ZONE, DURGAPUR – 713 205, DIST: BURDWAN	PRIVATE	60
52	GOURI DEVI HOSP. & RESEARCH INSTT OF NG. SCHOOL G.T.ROAD, RAJBANDH, DURGAPUR, DIST: BURDWAN, PIN:713 212	PRIVATE	50
53	HALDIA INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCE SECTOR-13, PO: HALDIA TOWNSHIP,PS- BHABANIPUR, DIST- PURBA MEDINIPUR – 721 607	PRIVATE	50
54	ISLAMIA HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING 26E, DR. BIRESH GUHA STREET, (FORMERLY DILKHUSA STREET), KOLKATA – 700 017	PRIVATE	40
55	IQ CITY NURSING SCHOOL, DURGAPUR 6, BIJRA ROAD, PO:JEMUA DURGAPUR, DIST: BURDWAN, 713206	PRIVATE	20
56	KHRISTIYA SEVA NIKETAN, SARENGA VILL-SARENGA, PO: SARENGA, DIST: BANKURA, PIN:722 150	PRIVATE	25

57	MAA SARADA NURSING SCHOOL B-150, COLUMBIA STREET, BIDHANNAGAR, PO-MALDIGHI, PS: KANKSA DURGAPUR, DIST: BURDWAN, 713312	PRIVATE	30
58	MISSION OF MERCY SCHOOL OF NURSING A.G.TOWERS, GROUND FLOOR,125/1, PARK STREET, KOLKATA – 700 017	PRIVATE	50
59	MINERVA DSA HOSPITAL PALPARA MORE, BHATJANGLA, KRISHNAGAR, DIST.: NADIA, 741102	PRIVATE	20
60	NAVJEEVAN HOSP. & RURAL HEALTH CARE CENTRE, SCHOOL OF NURSING GAYAGANGA, PO- KAMALABAGAN, DIST: DARJEELING, 734 426	PRIVATE	45
61	NEOTIA ACADEMY OF NURSING, KOLKATA 2052, CHAKGARIA, WARD NO. 109, BOROUGH NO. 12, KOLKATA- 700094	PRIVATE	60
62	PEERLESS HOSP. & B.K.ROY RESEARCH CENTRE, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA 360, PANCHASAYAR, KOLKATA – 700 094	PRIVATE	40
63	RAJIB GANDHI MEMORIAL AYURVEDIC COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING BELLEY, SHANKARPUR, PO: KUSHDANGA, DIST.: 24-PGS(N) , PIN: 743 126	PRIVATE	30
64	RAMAKRISHNA MISSION SEVA PRATISTHAN, KOLKATA 99 , SARAT BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 026	PRIVATE	40
65	RAMAKRISHNA SARADA MISSION MATRI BHAVAN, KOL. 7A , SREE MOHAN LANE, KOLKATA – 700 026	PRIVATE	20
66	RUBY GENERAL HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING KOSBA, GOLPARK , E.M. BYPASS , KOLKATA – 700 107	PRIVATE	45
67	SANJIBAN SCHOOL OF NURSING KOTALGHATA, KUSHBERIA, PO-SIJBERIA, PS- ULUBERIA, DIST: HOWRAH, 711316	PRIVATE	40
68	SHOVA RANI SCHOOL OF NURSING 1F, RAJA S.C.MULLICK ROAD, JADAVPUR, KOLKATA – 700 032	PRIVATE	50
69	SRI AUROBINDO SEVA KENDRA SCHOOL OF NURSING 84A , SARAT GHOSH GARDEN ROAD , KOL – 700 031	PRIVATE	25
70	TARAKESWAR VIVEKANANDA PALLY SEVA KENDRA, SCHOOL OF NURSING, HOOGHLY. T.C.ROAD, J.K.BAZAR, PO&PS: TARAKESWAR, DIST: HOOGHLY, PIN: 712410	PRIVATE	25
71	WEST BANK SCHOOL OF NURSING ANDUL ROAD, NARAYANA MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL CAMPUS, PO-PODRAH, HOWRAH – 711 109	PRIVATE	30
72	WOODLANDS SCHOOL OF NURSING PLOT NO-14, DIAMOND HARBOUR ROAD, BHASA, PO-BISHNUPUR, KOLKATA – 743503	PRIVATE	40
73	INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING & RESEARCH PHASE-II, PLOT NO. A – 12,13,14, KALYANI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KALYANI, NADIA, PIN-741235	PRIVATE	60
74	JAGANNATH GUPTA INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES BUDGE BUDGE, SOUTH 24 PGS, KOLKATA-700137	PRIVATE	30
75	JIAGANJ SCHOOL OF NURSING TRAINING SADARGHAT, P.O + P.S – JIAGANJ, DIST-MURSHIDABAD, WEST BENGAL, 742123	PRIVATE	30

76	GITARAM SCHOOL OF NURSING NH-34, RADHAR GHAT, BERHAMPORE, MURSHIDABAD	PRIVATE	50
77	PRIYAMVADA BIRLA INSTITUTE OF NURSING (A UNIT OF BELLE VUE CLINIC) IIF/9 ACTION AREA IIF, NEW TOWN, RAJARHAT, KOL-700156	PRIVATE	100
78	NOVENA SCHOOL OF NURSING HIMANCHAL VIHAR PHASE-III, MATIGARA, DIST-DARJEELING, PIN-734010	Private	50
79	SISTER NIVEDITA NURSING ACADEMY HC-4, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA-700106	PRIVATE	50
80	SRAMAJIBI ACADEMY OF NURSING 104A DEWANGAZI ROAD, BALLY, HOWRAH, PIN-711201, WEST BENGAL, INDIA	PRIVATE	60
81	SISTER NIVEDITA UNIVERSITY DG-1/2, ACTION AREA – I, NEW TOWN, KOLKATA- 700156	PRIVATE	60
82	ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL OF NURSING G.T. ROAD P.OTELINIPARA DIST HOOGHLY PIN-712124 WEST BENGAL	PRIVATE	30
83	VINAYAKA MISSION SIKKIM UNIVERSITY	OTHER STATE	35
84	GNM TRAINING SCHOOL, GANGTOK	OTHER STATE	20

https://pdffile.co.in/